PITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Education - Board Retreat

August 22, 2023

Motion - Pappalardo

2nd - Pote

"That the Pitman Board of Education was called to order at 6:00 p.m."

All in Favor

Notice of Meeting per Sunshine Law Requirements

Notice of this Regular Meeting of the Pitman Board of Education was advertised in the South Jersey Times, posted at Borough Hall, a copy thereof delivered to all Pitman Schools to be posted, and posted on the district's web site. Further, notice was posted and filed as required by law stating that the Board would meet in Executive Closed Session at 7:00 p.m. followed by the Regular Meeting at 7:30 p.m. in the Pitman High School Media Center. The President shall entertain any objections, with support reasons, to the conduct of this meeting on the grounds it violates the Open Public Meetings Act.

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

April Miller - President Stacey Pappalardo - Vice President Rebecca Higbee-Ionno - Member Sara Boulton - Member Melissa Farrell - Member Natalie Pote - Member Carisa Rose - Board Secretary Steven Crispin - Superintendent

Absent - David Grossman - Member

Public Comment - No Comment

Discussion Topic:

1. Superintendent Search

Mrs. Terri Lewis, NJSBA Field Representative, will be reviewing the superintendent search process with the board.

Terri Lewis exited the meeting at 6:54 pm. The board took a brief break and returned at 7:11 pm to discuss Superintendent/District Goals

Adjournment

Motion: Pappalardo 2nd: Farrell

"The Pitman Public Schools board meeting adjourned at 7:43 pm"

All in Favor

The next Board of Education Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 16, 2023, in the Pitman Jr./Sr. High School Media Center.

The Pitman Board of Education reserves the right to add and/or delete motions or make changes to motions in this agenda up to the time of the meeting and during the actual meeting.